WQIG

RESOLUTION NO.139

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle ratifying a certain agreement executed between the Port Commission and John T. Heffernan and wife.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

SECTION 1. That a certain agreement entered into in writing under date of September 5th, 1913, between the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle and John T. Heffernan and Nellie G. Heffernan, his wife, whereby the said Heffernan and wife appointed the Port Commission as their agent for the sale of Four Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$440,000) of bonds of the Port of Seattle of the issue known as the East Waterway Improvement Number Two, which agreement, signed by the said Heffernan and wife, has this day been delivered to and accepted by the said Port Commission, be and is hereby formally accepted and ratified by the Port Commission on behalf of the Port of Seattle.

ADOPMED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open _session this 5th day of September, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage, on the same date.

ATTEST :

the Port Commis-Secretary of sion of the Port of Seattle.

Compared

Muchitturen

(0.15.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.